
02.04.2024: xəbər 

Turkish Professor at Khazar University 

On April 1, 2024, Turkish Prof. Ahmet Arslan convened with the faculty and 

students of Khazar University's Department of Political Sciences and Philosophy 

 Department Head Assoc. Prof. Orkhan Valiyev, assistant and instructor Aydan 

Raufqizi, along with instructors Guljan Gulakhmed and Rahil Dadashli, as well 

as  the deputy dean of the School of Humanities and Social Sciences Aygun 

Verdiyeva and the director of Public Relations and Media Alovsat Amirbeyli 

attended the meeting. 

Alovsat Amirbeyli, the director of Public Relations and Media, greeted the guest 

and  commenced the event. Throughout the discussion, topics ranging from 

Professor Ahmet Arslan's life experiences to the history of philosophy, the place 

and role of philosophy in modern times, relations between Azerbaijan and 

Türkiye  were explored. Following the professor's address,  questions from 

students were answered. 

Following the meeting, a celebration was organized on behalf of Khazar University 

administration on the occasion of Prof. Ahmad Arslan's 80th anniversary, and 

Khazar University Rector Assoc. Prof. Irada Khalilova presented Prof. Ahmed Arslan 

with a special gift on behalf of Khazar University. 

 At the end of the event, memory photos were taken with the guest. 

Türkiyəli professor Xəzər Universitetində 

Türkiyəli  professor  Ahmet Arslan   2024-cü il  aprelin 1-də Xəzər 

Universitetinin  Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin müəllim heyəti və 

tələbələri ilə görüşüb. 

Görüşdə  departament müdiri Dr. Orxan Vəliyev, departament assistenti və 

müəllimi Aydan Raufqızı, müəllimlərdən Gülcan Qulaxmed, Rahil Dadaşlı, 

Humanitar və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin dekan müavini Aygün Verdiyeva, İctimai 

əlaqələr və media üzrə direktor Əlövsət Əmirbəyli  iştirak ediblər. 

 Söhbət zamanı   Prof. Ahmet Arslan həyat təcrübəsindən danışıb, fəlsəfənin tarixi, 

müasir dövrdə fəlsəfənin yeri və rolu, Azərbaycan və Türkiyə əlaqələri və digər 



məsələlər  müzakirə olunub. Professorun çıxışından sonra tələbələrin sualları 

cavablandırılıb. 

Görüşdən sonra Xəzər Universitetinin rəhbərliyi adından  Prof. Ahmet Arslan`ın 80 

illik yubileyi münasibətilə ziyafət təşkil olunub və rektor Dos. İradə Xəlilova Prof. 

Ahmet Arslana Xəzər Universiteti adından  hədiyyə təqdim edib. 
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